PDL06W  SERIES
DC/DC Converter Single & Dual Output:  6 Watts
Features
 4:1 Input voltage range
 Input voltage options: 9~36V & 18~75V
 Single & Dual outputs
 Fixed switching frequency  580KHz
 Industry Standard SIP package

Surge EN61000-4-5
Conducted Immunity EN61000-4-6
Specifications:
REV  (08-01-13 )
Input Range Output Voltage Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitor
Load
Model
Number
VDC VDC mA mA % μF
PDL06-24S3P3W 9 ~ 36 3.3 1500 4 81 4700
PDL06-24S05W 9 ~ 36 5 1200 4 84 2200
PDL06-24S09W 9 ~ 36 9 666 4 86 1400
PDL06-24S12W 9 ~ 36  12 500 4 87 1100
PDL06-24S15W 9 ~ 36  15 400 4 88 1000
PDL06-24S24W 9 ~ 36 24 250 4 87 470
PDL06-24D05W 9 ~ 36 ±5 ±600 6 84 ±1400
PDL06-24D12W 9 ~ 36 ±12 ±250 6 87 ±660
PDL06-24D15W 9 ~ 36 ±15 ±200 8 87 ±470
PDL06-48S3P3W 18 ~ 75 3.3 1500 4 81 4700
PDL06-48S05W 18 ~ 75 5 1200 4 84 2200
PDL06-48S09W 18 ~ 75 9 666 4 85 1400
PDL06-48S12W 18 ~ 75 12 500 4 87 1100
PDL06-48S15W 18 ~ 75 15 400 4 87 1000
PDL06-48S24W 18 ~ 75 24 250 4 87 470
PDL06-48D05W 18 ~ 75 ±5 ±600 6 84 ±1400
PDL06-48D12W 18 ~ 75 ±12 ±250 6 87 ±660
PDL06-48D15W 18 ~ 75 ±15 ±200 8 87 ±470
Note:
1. The PDL06W series meet EN55022 Class A with external filter.
2. An external input filter capacitor is required if the module has to meet EN61000-4-4, EN61000-4-5.
The filter Power Mate suggested: TBD.